Exhibit Name: Premium Calculation
Exhibit Number: P11-6, Plan 50 Reinsurance Year: 2027
Record Name: Acreage Version: Draft
Record Code: P11 Release Date: 4/23/2026
Insurance Plan Code 50 Dollar Amount of Insurance
0032 Forage Seed 0227 Oranges
0037 Raisins 0309 Mandarins/Tangerines
0044 Fresh Sweet Corn 1302 Tangors

Amount, ADM Price "A00810" then Minimum Dollar
Amount.
If Guarantee Adjustment Type Code equals "D", the
above information may not be true. If Coverage Type
equals Catastrophic "C" then Dollar Amount can fall
below the CAT Dollar Amount.
Reference Maximum Dollar
Amount ADM 99999.9999 None Edit With ADM Price, "A00810".
Guarantee Adjustment Factor P11 69 0.999 None
If Guarantee Adjustment Type Code equals "D", RO
determined yield. Edit with Guarantee Adjustment
ICE, "D00051".
Coverage Level Percent P14 34 9.9999 None
Price Election Percent P14 35 9.999 None Applicable for Florida Citrus.
Reference Maximum Dollar Amount * Guarantee
Adjustment Factor * Coverage Level Percent *
Price Election Percent
Section 1: Liability Calculation
0086 Fresh Tomatoes
0201 Grapefruit
0202 Lemons
0203 Tangelos
Commodity Code
When Commodity Code equals Florida Citrus, "0201", "0202", "0203", "0227", "0309", "1302", and "9936":
Dollar Amount of
Insurance =
Page 1 of 5
Exhibit Name: Premium Calculation
Exhibit Number: P11-6, Plan 50 Reinsurance Year: 2027
Record Name: Acreage Version: Draft
Record Code: P11 Release Date: 4/23/2026
Insurance Plan Code 50 Dollar Amount of Insurance
0032 Forage Seed 0227 Oranges
0037 Raisins 0309 Mandarins/Tangerines
0044 Fresh Sweet Corn 1302 Tangors
0083 Peppers 9936 Limes
Calculations
Field
 Name
Record
Number
Field
Number
Field
Format
Field
 Rounding Rules
0086 Fresh Tomatoes
0201 Grapefruit
0202 Lemons
0203 Tangelos
Commodity Code
Reference Maximum Dollar